Re Thank you

From: Jhtcav@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 16, 2014 7:15 AM
To: Gross, Penny

Subject: Re: Thank you

It was my pleasure--you did a great job of setting just the right tone!
Best,
John

————— original Message-----

From: Gross, Penny <Penny.Gross@fairfaxcounty.gov>

To: B1es1adny, Tom <Tom.Biesiadny@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Byron, Barbara A.
<Barbara.Byron@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Hagg, Elizabeth A.
<E1izabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Morley-

Nikfar, Kris M. <Kris.Morley-Nikfar@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Gardner, Marianne
<Marianne.Gardner@fairfaxcounty.gov>; John Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>; Fiebe, Joanne
K

<Joanne.Fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov>

Cc: Frank, Aaron M. <Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.gov>

Sent: Mon, Sep 15, 2014 10:41 pm

Subject: Thank you

To everyone: thank you so much for your support tonight at the presentation
before the Falls Church City Council. we were very well received, and the
dialogue was excellent. City council members were very apprec1at1ve, and
desirous of more interactions like this.

Thank you for all your hard work on the Seven Corners/willston plan. We have
Say forward, and we're going to get this done!

Marianne, would you please share my thanks with Kim? I failed to write down
qggt name correctly so it's not coming up in my directory.

Penny

Penelope A. Gross )
Mason District Supervisor

Page 1



